one Communication Bay) on which the Licensee installs wireless 

communications facilities and chooses to provide a capital contribution to 
the County for the cost of acquiring the Type 5 Multicarrier Smart Pole, the 
Licensee shall pay: 

(1) A one-time payment of Twenty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty 
and No/100 Dollars ($22,850.00) (“Capital Contribution”) – which 
shall satisfy the Licensee’s obligation to pay the Wireless Site License 
Fee, except for the applicable annual recurring fee in Section 4(A)(2) 
below; and  

(2) An annual recurring fee that is inclusive of any charges for the use of 
the County’s electric power, subject to annual increases pursuant to 
Section 5.02.210(a)(5), as follows: 

a. Up to 1,000 maximum watts – Five Hundred Sixty-Five and
No/100 Dollars ($565.00);

b. Up to 2,000 maximum watts – One Thousand One Hundred
Thirty and No/100 Dollars ($1,130.00); or

c. Up to 3,000 maximum watts – One Thousand Six Hundred
Ninety-Five Dollars ($1,695.00).

(B) Payment of the Capital Contribution shall be remitted to the Department of 
Public Works within forty-five (45) days of Licensee’s approval of the SLA for 
the pole for which the Capital Contribution is to apply. Upon payment, Licensee 
shall confirm the Type 5 Multicarrier Smart Pole to which the Capital